Legislation Text

File #: Details 2020-210, Version: 1

* G008/AI-20-495 CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas

In the Matter of the Petition by CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas, for Approval of an Affiliated Interest Agreement Regarding the Metro Belt Line System, Entitled 2020 (MBLSE) Replacement Project Contract Between CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas and Minnesota Limited, LLC.

Should the Commission approve CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas' Affiliated Interest Agreement with Minnesota Limited, LLC? (PUC: **Hetherington, Alonso**)